06539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Avionics Systems Corporation		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	100 W. Washington, 15th Floor		
Internal Address:	MAC S4101-158		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85003		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77106539	THE PERFECT FIT
Serial Number:	77106665	SAFETY NEVER LOOKED BETTER
Serial Number:	78851812	VISION-1
Serial Number:	78859108	VISION 1
Serial Number:	73372454	U
Serial Number:	73379236	UNIVERSAL
Serial Number:	74224172	UNS 1
Serial Number:	74224174	1
Serial Number:	75003639	UNILINK
Serial Number:	75191874	UNIVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)340-1538

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

Address Line 1: One East Washington, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014842-00092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pischner
Signature:	/mpischner/
Date:	10/20/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Universal Avionics Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Universal Avionics Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Universal Avionics Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. operating division, whose has a mailing address at 100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor, MAC S4101-158, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, the Secured Party, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Universal Avionics Systems Corporation, an Arizona corporation, which last known mailing address is 3260 East Universal Way, Tucson, Arizona 85756, the Debtor, which security interest which was recorded on March 30, 2004 at Reel 002937, Frame 0854 and March 5, 2008 at Reel 03732, Frame 0443 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2011.

[Signature / Notary Page Attached]

1615175.1 Trademarks

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By_

oe Primack, Authorized Signatory

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of October, 2011, by Joe Primack an Authorized Signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the association.

(Seal and Expiration Date)

MARY E. PISCHNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Feb. 7, 2015

otary Public

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 77106539 Mark: THE PERFEC	Filing Dt: 02/13/2007	Reg #: 3429417	Reg. Dt: 05/20/2008
	Serial #: 77106665	Filing Dt: 02/13/2007	Reg #: 3429418	Reg. Dt: 05/20/2008
2		ER LOOKED BETTER	11.0g #. 0420410	Neg. Dt. 00/20/2000
3	Serial #: 78851812 Mark: VISION-1	Filing Dt: 03/31/2006	Reg #: 3290698	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2007
4	Serial #: 78859108	Filing Dt: 04/11/2006	Reg #: 3290745	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2007
5	Serial #: 73372454 Mark: U	Filing Dt: 06/30/1982	Reg #: 1241010	Reg. Dt: 06/07/1983
6	Serial #: 73379236 Mark: UNIVERSAL	Filing Dt: 08/11/1982	Reg #: 1262273	Reg. Dt: 12/27/1983
7	Serial #: 74224172 Mark: UNS 1	Filing Dt: 11/22/1991	Reg #: 1765635	Reg. Dt: 04/20/1993
8	Serial #: 74224174 Mark: 1	Filing Dt: 11/22/1991	Reg #: 1713306	Reg. Dt: 09/08/1992
9	Serial #: 75003639 Mark: UNILINK	Filing Dt: 10/02/1995	Reg #: 2213196	Reg. Dt: 12/22/1998
10	Serial #: 75191874 Mark: UNIVISION	Filing Dt: 11/04/1996	Reg #: 2336428	Reg. Dt: 03/28/2000

RECORDED: 10/21/2011